•	Docket No.: 0262/US
ORM PTO-1595 (Modified) 02 - 1 1 - 2(004 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Rev. 03-01) MB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) 908A/REV03	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → ▼ 1026865	
Tab settings → → ▼ ▼ 10266650 To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark United	.he attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Robert A. Chevalier, Jr.	Name: Benthos, Inc.
Peter K. Novacon	Address: 49 Edgerton Drive
Kenneth F. Scussel	70 = 050 050
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	0/1
3. Nature of conveyance:	3
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: North Falmouth State/Prov.: MA
☐ Other	Country: <u>US</u> ZIP: <u>02556-2826</u>
Execution Date: January 29, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es)
• • •	771110
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	the execution date of the application is: 1 2004
If this document is being filed together with a new application	
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
Attorney Docket Filed Concurrently No. 0262/US herewith	
No. 0202/US nerewith	
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Francis J. Caufield	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 27,425	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Address: 6 Apollo Circle	credited or debited to deposit account
1	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
)2/06/2004 SMINASS1 00000056 031150 10770058 1 FC:8021 40.00 0P	8. Deposit account number:
	·
City: Lexington State/Prov.: MA	03-1150
Country: <u>US</u> ZIP: <u>02421-7025</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	USE THIS SPACE
	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Francis J. Caufield	February 2, 2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	over sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned by the Assignee, BENTHOS, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, having an office at 49 Edgerton Drive, North Falmouth, MA 02556-2826, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned by these presents hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and improvement in INDIRECT CONTACT to the invention or CONTAINER MEASUREMENT, said invention being as fully set forth and described in the application executed by me on this day, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, in and for the United States and all foreign countries, including all treaty and convention rights and the right to sue for present, past, and future infringement, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patents therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And said Assignee is hereby authorized to make application for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any of said countries at its election.

And by this covenant the undersigned will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and Letters Patent; and at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, will execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patents which may be granted therefor in said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, will execute any additional or divisional applications for patents for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, and for the reissue of any Letters Patents to be granted therefor, and will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention to said Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 014958 FRAME: 0667

$ \begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	
Name: ROBERT A. CHEVALIER, JR. Address: 104 Waterhouse Road Bourne, MA 02532	
Commonwealth of Massachusetts)) ss	
County of Barnstable)	
On this 29th day of 5004, before me, personally appeared ROBERT A. CHEVALIER, JR.	
and proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was	
to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose	
OFFICIAL SEAL Parnela J. Falotico Notary Public FELX: Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires May 22,4009	
Name: PETER K. NOVACON Address: 21 Bluenose Way Osterville, MA 02655	
Commonwealth of Massachusetts)) ss	
County of Barnstable)	
On this, 2004, before me, personally appearedPETER K. NOVACON	
and proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was	
to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose	
OFFICIAL SEAL Pamela J. Falotico AFFIX SEAL Notary Public AFFIX SEAL Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires May 22, 2009	

Case No. 0262/US

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 014958 FRAME: 0668

Case No. 0262/US Page 3 of 3
Name: KENNETH F. SCUSSEL Address: 32 Tasina Dr. East Falmouth, MA 02536
Commonwealth of Massachusetts)
County of Barnstable)
On this 29th day of, 2004, before me, personally appeared KENNETH F. SCUSSEL
and proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was
to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose
OFFICIAL SEAL Pamela J. Folotico AFFIX SEAL Notary Public AFFIX SEAL Notary Public AND Commission Expires May 22, 2009

RECORDED: 02/02/2004

PATENT REEL: 014958 FRAME: 0669